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11th March 2025 

Dear Parent/ Carer, 

Thank you for all of your fantastic efforts with costumes for World Book Day. This week we have our first Litter-

Free Day on Thursday. It would be absolutely brilliant if we could avoid any plastic wrappers on this day. 

Thank you to Mrs Culham and the eco-council for arranging this day and bringing this to the awareness of the 

school community. 

Parents Evening 

A reminder that a communication has been sent out to families (with the exception of Juniper Class) to make 

appointments for the various parent evenings that are due to take place over the coming weeks. It is expected 

that the parents evening appointments for Juniper will take place after Easter, however this will be confirmed 

when Mrs Dunn returns. 

Staff Car Park 

A reminder that the car park is reserved access and parking for staff and pre-arranged visitors. It is not a public 

right of way and cars using this have caused additional danger for children and pedestrians when being 

collected from clubs. There have also been several instances reported where staff have been unable to leave 

the site due to parents coming in and blocking the entrance.  

I would also remind families that the spaces in the area outside the school is parking reserved for Maiden 

Erlegh staff. Therefore, Aldryngton families in cars should not be attempting to access either site by car. Thank 

you in advance for your support. 

Reflection Space  

Thank you to all of you that have taken time to write in. Having considered what is possible in light of numbers 

and supervision, a decision has been made to draw attention to the existing quiet area (marked outside the 

entrance to Sycamore and Juniper classes). This area could be used for personal reflection as part of its 

existing remit as a quiet area. 

Collection Arrangements 

It has been brought to our attention that when some children are being collected by some older siblings, the 

older siblings are bringing their friends with them. On occasion, it has been noted that inappropriate language 

is being used on the school site from groups of older siblings and their friends. If your child is collected by an 

older sibling, please could you mention that it should only be them collecting and not their group of friends. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Events List 
Please find the latest version of events for the year below.  

Date (Time) Event 

Thursday 13th March Litter Free Day 

Week beginning 17th March Neuro-Diversity Celebration Week 

Week beginning 17th March EYFS Parents’ Evenings Week 

Tuesday 18th March Y1 Scooter Training 

Week beginning 24th March Parents’ Evening Y1-6 Week 

Wednesday 26th and Thursday 27th March PTA Easter Egg Hunt 

Friday 28th March Junior Music Festival 

Monday 31st March Topic Celebrations 

Tuesday 1st April PTA Bags to School Collection 

Wednesday 2nd April Foundation Stage Easter Performance 

Thursday 3rd April (2:30pm) Lower School Eid Assembly 

Thursday 3rd April PTA Middle School Cake Sale 

Friday 4th April Last Day of Term 

Progress reports to parents 

Tuesday 22nd  April Children Return to School 

Thursday 24th April R.E. Inspired Upper School 

Week beginning 28th April Team newsletters out alongside knowledge 

organisers 

Monday 5th May  Bank Holiday 

Week beginning 12th May Key Stage 2 SATS Week 

Thursday 15th May R.E. Inspired Lower School 

Thursday 15th May (6-8pm) PTA Disco 

Friday 16th May Middle School Maypole Dancing 

Weeks beginning 19th May Y6 at Little Canada 

Week beginning 19th May Multiplication Championship 

Friday 23rd  May Cultural Diversity Day 

Week beginning 26th May Half Term 



 
Monday 2nd June INSET Day 

Monday 2nd  to Friday 3rd June Y4 Times Table Check Window 

Monday 9th to Friday 13th June Y1 Phonics and Y2 Phonics Retakes Window 

Wednesday 11th June (4pm) New EYFS Parent Meeting 

Friday 13th June KS2 Sports Day  

Saturday 14th June PTA Try-a-Tri 

Wednesday 18th June Middle School trip to Marwell Zoo 

Thursday 19th June Lower School trip to Hawk Conservancy 

Thursday 19th June R.E. Inspired Upper School 

Friday 20th June (PM) 60th Anniversary Prom and Picnic 

Wednesday 25th June EYFS trip to Wooley Firs 

Week beginning 30th June Sports Week 

Monday 30th June (AM) Inter-House Cross Country- Middle School 

Monday 30th June (1:30pm) Upper School Swimming Gala 

Tuesday 1st July District Sports (To be confirmed) 

Wednesday 2nd July (1:30pm) Middle School Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 2rd July Upper School Cross Country 

Thursday 3rd July (2pm) Foundation Stage and Lower School Sports Day 

Friday 4th July  PTA Non-Uniform Make the Rules Day 

Monday 7th July Upper School Production to Foundation and 

Lower - dress rehearsal 

Tuesday 8th July  Transition Morning  

Tuesday 8th July (2pm) Upper School Production to Middle School – 

technical performance 

Wednesday 9th July (7pm) Upper School Production to Families 

Thursday 10th July (7pm) Upper School Production to Families 

Monday 14th July (2pm) Upper School Production to Foundation and 

Lower - dress rehearsal 

Monday 14th July (3:30pm) Topic Celebrations 

Wednesday 23rd  July (AM) Y6 Leavers Assembly to Children 



 
Wednesday 23rd July (PM) Y6 Leavers Assembly to Parents 

Wednesday 23rd  July Last Day of Term 

 

Yours Sincerely, 

 
Mark Wieder 

Headteacher 

 


